
Senate Bill 1991

Agriculture Education Shortage Task Force

Task Force Committee List
Appointment Roster as of October 11, 2017

TASK FORCE REPRESENTATIVES NAME Title, Department Email

APPOINTMENT 

DATE

OMA 

CERTIFICATION

2017 ETHICS 

COMPLIANCE

(1) State Board of Education Emily Fox Division Administrator, Educator Effectiveness efox@isbe.net 9/12/2017

ISBE Assistant Marci Johnson Director of Teaching and Learning marjohns@isbe.net NA

ISBE Assistant Angelique Hamilton Division Supervisor, College and Career Readiness ahamilton@isbe.net NA

(2) General Assembly, President of the Senate  Scott Bennett Senator senatorscottbennett@gmail.com 9/27/2017 Exempt

(3) General Assembly, Minority Leader of the Senate VACANT Exempt

(4) General Assembly, Speaker of the House of Representatives Jerry Costello Representative staterepcostello@gmail.com 9/13/2017 Exempt

(5) General Assembly, Minority Leader of the House Avery Bourne Representative bourne@ilhousegop.org 10/2/2017 Exempt

(6) Statewide Association of Teachers Jared Hemmer Illinois Federation of Teachers jchemmer@gmail.com 9/12/2017

(7) Statewide Association of Teachers Jay Solomonson Illinois Education Association jsolomonson@orionschools.us

(8) Statewide Association of Teachers, City of 500,000 or more Mike Doyle Chicago Teachers Union Mdoyle12@hotmail.com 9/12/2017

(9) Community College Agriculture Edcuation Teacher Bill Johnson Joliet Junior College bjohnson@jjc.edu 9/12/2017

(10) University Agriculture Education Teacher Dr. Debra Korte University of Illinois dskorte@illinois.edu 9/12/2017

(11) Statewide Association of Superintendents Kim Schilson Superintendent, Illini West HS #307 schilson.kim@illiniwest.org 9/12/2017

(12) Statewide Association of Principals Chris Janssen Principal, Spoon River Valley Jr/Sr High School cjanssen@spoonrivervalley.us 9/12/2017

(13) Statewide Association of School Board Members Scott Vogler West Prairie CUSD 103 1420meatmgr@hy-vee.com 9/12/2017

(14) School District in a City of 500,000 or more William Hook Principal, Chicago High School for the Agriculture Sciences wehook@cps.edu 9/12/2017

(15) Advocay Group that works with Parents Sam Koentopp Stand for Children sam@thekitchencommunity.org 9/12/2017

(16) Education Public Policy Organization VACANT Advance Illinois
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